FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-25-1999



101180773

| | | | attached original doc ument(s) or co | oy(ies). | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Submission Ty | pe | Conveyance Ty | pe | | | |
| X New | | X Assignment | Security Agreement | | | |
| Resubmissio Document ID | n (Non-Recordation) # | License | Change of Name | | | |
| Correction of Reel # Corrective Do | Frame # | | U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | | |
| Conveying Part | | <u> </u> | partmental File Secret File | | | |
| | nderhill, Gary V. | <u> </u> | | ecution Date h Day Year | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | ···· | | |
| Second Party Name (line 1) | | | Exe Mon | ecution Date th Day Yea | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Receiving Part | Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | icro Optics Desig | gn Corporation | (a New If documents of the second sec | nent to be reco ssignment and | | |
| Name (line 2) B | States, an appointment | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 2 | of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | separet Assigni | e document fro ment.) | | |
| Address (line 3) | Irvine City | California State/Country | 92618 Zip Code | | | |
| Domestic Repr | resentative Name and | N alabaaaa | for the first Receiving Party only. | | | |
| Name | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0024

/ U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
|---|---|--|------------------------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | Page | 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
| Correspondent Name | and Address | Area Code an | d Telephone Number | 506-450-3788 |
| Name Mario 1 | D. Theriault | & Company | r | |
| Address (line 1) Patent | Agent | | | |
| Address (line 2) 1133 Re | egent Street | , Suite 10 |)5 | |
| Address (line 3) Freder: | icton, New B | runswick | Canada | |
| Address (line 4) E3B 3Z2 | 2 | | | |
| _ | total number of pag any attachments. | ges of the attac | hed conveyance docu | ment # |
| Application Number(s |) or Patent Num | ber(s) | Mark if | f additional numbers attached |
| Enter either the Patent Appli | cation Number or the Pa | atent Number (DO | NOT ENTER BOTH number | s for the same property). |
| Patent Applica | tion Number(s) | | | nt Number(s) |
| | | | 5,919, 080 | |
| | | —————————————————————————————————————— | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| If this document is being filed to signed by the first named execu | | nt Application, enter | the date the patent applicat | tion was Month Day Year |
| Patent Cooperation To | reaty (PCT) | | | |
| Enter PCT appli | ication number | PCT | PCT | PCT |
| | plication Number | РСТ | PCT | PCT |
| has not been a | ssigned. | | | |
| Number of Properties | Enter the total | al number of pr | operties involved. | # |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount fo | or Properties Li | sted (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 |
| Method of Payment Deposit Account | : Enclo | sed X De | posit Account | |
| (Enter for payment by de | posit account or if addit | tional fees can be ct | narged to the account.) | |
| | De | eposit Account N | umber: | # |
| | A | uthorization to cl | narge additional fees: | Yes No |
| Statement and Signat | ure | | | |
| To the best of my | knowledge and bel | lief, the foregoi | ng information is true | and correct and any |
| attached copy is a indicated herein. | true copy of the or | riginal docume | nt. Charges to deposi | t account are authorized, as |

wland Heraull
Signature

PATENT

MARIO THERISULT
Name of Person Signing

| A | COL | CN | ME | NT (| OE. | DA | TE | JT |
|---|-----|--------|----|------|-----|----|-------|-----|
| Δ | 551 | t -i N | MH | NII | | PA | 1 P f | M I |

| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT | Docket Number (optional) |
|--|--|
| Whereas, I. Gary V. Underhill of Moncton, NB, Ca | nada , hereinafter |
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement | in |
| an Ophthalmic Lens Blocker | |
| No. 5,919,080 ,dated July 6, 1999 ; | a joint and whereas, I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, | Corporation) |
| Whereas, Micro Optics Design Corporation (a Ne | w Brunswick |
| of 40 Rooney Crescent, Moncton, New Brunswi | ck, Canada |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is | |
| 23 Mauchly, Suite 100 | |
| City of, and State of | fornia |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ |), the receipt whereof is |
| acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, b | y these presents do sell, assign |
| and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the | e said Patent aforesaid; the same |
| to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and | for his legal representatives and |
| assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully a | and entirely as the same would |
| have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. | |
| Executed this 15 day of | Jer 1999 |
| at Moncton New Burswick | |
| Province of New Branswick) | • |
| County of westmorland) | |
| Before me personally appeared said Under hell | |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _ | day |
| of October, 19 99. | |
| Seal | |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take .1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief **BRANCH** DARE! Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SENDING Apparissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

New Brunswick Nouveau-Brunswick

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0026

Seal

Date: _____Od. 15/99

I hereby acknowledge the receipt from:

Micro Optics Design Corporation
23 Mauchly, Suite 100
Irvine, California
92618 U.S.A.

of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) for the transfer of my right, title and interest in the Patent # ________ entitled:

OPHTHALMIC LENS BLOCKER

Signed by:

RECORDED: 10/21/1999

Gary V. Underhill
21 Gibson Road

Moncton, New Brunswick

Canada E1E 2K3

PATENT

! REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0027